
 New England Referees 
 with Meet Referee Experience 

 (as of February 15, 2024) 

 Referee  Email 

 Jennifer Allport Anderson  jrallport99@gmail.com 

 Joan Beisel  beisel@cox.net 

 Ebru Berk Marino  abbyswimofficial@gmail.com 

 Lisa Black Sholudko  lbsho@verizon.net 

 William  Carline  officialbillcarline@gmail.com 



 Jerry Carter  jerry@jerrycarter.org 

 Andrew Coady  andrew.coady@comcast.net 

 Teresa Cook  teresacook28@yahoo.com 

 Sean M Doyle  shmiked@gmail.com 

 Kenneth Galica  kennethgalica@gmail.com 

 Edward Gardner  edwgardner@gmail.com 

 Derek Helmer  dhelmer1970@gmail.com 

 David Hunt  davidhunt@live.com 

 Patrick Hunter  phunter.usaswimming@gmail.com 

 Patrick Johnstone  pjohnstone@gmail.com 

 Michelle Kainen  mkainen@kainenlaw.com 

 Ivana Kisova  ivana.kisova@gmail.com 

 Laura Lewis  laura@thelewisfamily.net 

 Paul Maker  makerp@comcast.net 

 Scott Margolis  ffmedicmar26@gmail.com 

 Manuel Martines  martinesm3@gmail.com 

 Ricardo Martins  rmartins551@gmail.com 



 Paul Memont  prmnes@verizon.net 

 Richard Pariseault  rpariseault@aol.com 

 Carlos Pereira  PereiraCarlosh@aol.com 

 Carol Prescott  cpdesigns@comcast.net 

 Michael Reinhorn  mreinhorn@gmail.com 

 Betsy Russell  adm1nbetsyr@gmail.com 

 Matthew Soska  matt_soska@yahoo.com 

 Rebecca Sparks  r1sparks@cox.net 

 David Travers  dktravers@comcast.net 

 Randy Wilson  rawilson76@yahoo.com 

 Ann Wolf  aawolf12@aol.com 

 Jessica Workman  Jessworkman.swim@gmail.com 

 Fei Zeng  fzeng.swim@gmail.com 

 Anne Twitchell Zwart  atzwart@comcast.net 


